
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049519-2025 

Award

Further Competition Traffic Management & Regulations
(NRSWA) Training

Kingston Upon Hull City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-049519
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0589d3 
Published 18 August 2025, 2:17pm

Scope 

Description

Hull City Council (The Authority) sought tenders from interested organisations provide
Traffic Management (NRSWA)Training. The tender was restricted procedure consisting of
a one stage process through the Learning and Training DPS. The contract was awarded
to Wise Training Streetworks and Construction Ltd for a period of 3 years and is
anticipated to run between 1 July 2025 - 30 June 2028. The Authority has estimated the
value of the Services to be £26,466 overall.

 

Contract 1. Contract for the maintenance and support of the
Council's Digital Self Service Platform

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049519-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049519-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

WISE TRAINING STREETWORKS AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Contract value

£26,466 excluding VAT

£31,759.20 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

1 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

18 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

18 August 2025 to 30 June 2028

2 years, 10 months, 14 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80500000 - Training services



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

WISE TRAINING STREETWORKS AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED



Page 4 to 5

Melton Court Biz Hub, Gibson Lane, Melton

North Ferriby

HU14 3HH

United Kingdom

Email: helenbalfour@wisetrmelton.com

Region: UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Contract for the maintenance and support of the Council's Digital Self Service
Platform

Contracting authority 

Kingston Upon Hull City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRNP-1874-YZZR

The Guildhall, Alfred Gelder Street,

Hull

HU1 1AA

United Kingdom

mailto:helenbalfour@wisetrmelton.com


Page 5 to 5

Email: procurementteam@hullcc.gov.uk

Region: UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementteam@hullcc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Contract for the maintenance and support of the Council's Digital Self Service Platform
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	WISE TRAINING STREETWORKS AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Kingston Upon Hull City Council


		2026-02-24T02:00:04+0000
	TCPDF




